FLART OF THRE NATION

HRD Request for Modification or
Substitution Approval

KANSAS CHiTY
MOS0 R

Date: July 4, 2019
To: Phillip Yelder, Human Relations Department
From: Leona Walton, Water Services Department
Subject: Contract/Project No.: 1171 /81000500
Project Title: Birmingham Headworks and Electrical Improvements Project
B Amendment No. 1 O Change Order No. (See Contract Summary on the next page.) u
Funding: ® City (MBE/WBE/DBE) [ Federal (DBE)! 0O State (DBE)' - Grant
O Other:
Contract [ Construction O General Service O Facility Repair
Category: M Design Professional [ Professional Services [1 Concession O Other:
Company: CDM Smith, Inc. Address: 9200 Ward Parkway, Suite 320, KCMO 64114
Contact: Amy Kliewer Phone:  816-412-3179
Contact Email: kliewerad@cdmsmith.com Fax:

Additional Information:

The project title was formerly known as the Birmingham and Westside Wastewater Treatment Plants Grit Removal, Aeration,
and Digester Improvements Project.

cc:  Blake Anderson, Project Manager

FOR HUMAN RELATIONS DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

The attached Request for Modification or Substitution is: The Request for Best Faith Efforts
Waiver is:

XApproved O Approved

O Disapproved O Disapproved

O Not Applicable

ipation as Amended: / g % MBE & K/o WBE r % DBE

07/429

Wzaﬁon PIE i

fa ¥ e -
Hurkan Relations Department Date

FOR GRANTING AGENCY USE ONLY? 0O NA
Approved by:

Date

' DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant requirements.
% Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of D/M/WBE participation changes.
HRD Request for Modification or Substitution Approval 050113 1 of2 Contract Central




CONTRACT SUMMARY?

Approved CUP: 15% MBE Original Contract Maximum Obligation: $1,100,000.00
10% WBE Amendment/Change Order No. 1:
__ % DBE Amendment/Change Order No. 2:

Amendment/Change Order No. 3:
Amendment/Change Order No. 4:
Amendment/Change Order No. 5:

Current Maximum Obligation: $1,100,000.00
Proposed Amendment No. | $1,063,000.00
Proposed Revised

Contract Maximum Obligation $2,163,000.00

Attach a copy of the most recent 00485.01 M/WBE Monthly Utilization Report

* The CONTRACT SUMMARY information should match information and calculations gathered and computed on the Contract
Amendment or Change Order Preparation Checklist. The Checklist forms are found on Contract Central.
HRD Request for Modification or Substitution Approval 050113 2i0f2 Contract Central




